Ncc 2019-20 Club Prints No.1 Results
Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich
Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

Images Scoring 12 or Better or with Award

5519

7804

4550

1614

5014

8594

2375

6657

7067

6011

961

1130

4785

5281

6495

2787

3162

2610

629

365

2097

8200

9315

3964

3294

7442

Puffin Perch
Alma Sankey

Okavango Lioness
Wray Douglas

In The High Alps
Bryan Averill

It's My Ball

Wendy Williams
Kicking Horse River
Wray Douglas

Gannets Sula Bassana
Brian Sankey

On the edge
Martin Brown

Young Moorhen
Rob Gough

Swiss Air Force Hornet
David Foster

Drying Day

John Kay

Estuary Sunset
Alison Wood

Tree Hug
Aneta Talbot

Bamburgh Poppies
Brian Sankey

Safety in numbers
David Westhead

One Hundred Years Young
Wendy Williams

500 Feet, 500 Knots
Martin Brown

Cottage in the Highlands
Bryan Averill

The leaving of Liverpool
Alma Sankey

Gannets Mating Ritual
David Foster

The Lion's Stare
Rob Gough

40s revival gent
John Dodd

In Perfect Step
John Kay

Low Tide
Alison Wood

Ardvreck - Sutherland
David Hoyle

Derwent Bridge
David Westhead

Architectural whorl No2
David Hoyle

DiCentra 4.13.360.0

20

19

19

19

18

18

17

17

17

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

15

15

15

15

15

15

Page 1



Ncc 2019-20 Club Prints No.1 Results
Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich
Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

3656 One of the few left standing
John Dodd

4189 Squabbling Puffins - Farne Islands
Pete Allcock

9056 Ready to Load
Aneta Talbot

9720 Rush Hour at Dovedale
Pete Allcock

DiCentra 4.13.360.0

15

14

14

14

Page 2



Ncc 2019-20 Club Prints No.1 Results

Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich

Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

Entrant Scores

Wray Douglas

7804 Okavango Lioness

5014 Kicking Horse River
Alma Sankey

5519 Puffin Perch

2610 The leaving of Liverpool
Bryan Averill

4550 In The High Alps

3162 Cottage in the Highlands
Wendy Williams

1614 It's My Ball

6495 One Hundred Years Young
Brian Sankey

8594 Gannets Sula Bassana

4785 Bamburgh Poppies
David Foster

7067 Swiss Air Force Hornet

629 Gannets Mating Ritual
Martin Brown

2375 On the edge

2787 500 Feet, 500 Knots

Rob Gough
6657 Young Moorhen
365 The Lion's Stare

Alison Wood
961 Estuary Sunset
9315 Low Tide
David Westhead
5281 Safety in numbers
3294 Derwent Bridge
John Kay
6011 Drying Day
8200 In Perfect Step
Aneta Talbot
1130 Tree Hug
9056 Ready to Load
David Hoyle
3964 Ardvreck - Sutherland
7442 Architectural whorl No2
John Dodd
2097 40s revival gent
3656 One of the few left standing
Pete Allcock

4189 Squabbling Puffins - Farne Islands

9720 Rush Hour at Dovedale

Statistics

DiCentra 4.13.360.0

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

37
19
18

36
20
16

35
19
16

35
19
16

34
18
16

33
17
16

33
17
16

33
17
16

31
16
15

31
16
15

31
16
15

30
16
14

30
15
15
30
15
15
28
14
14

Page 3



Ncc 2019-20 Club Prints No.1 Results
Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich
Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

No. of Entrants: 15

No. of Entries: 30

Mark Distribution Count Cumulative
20: 1 (3%) 1 (3%)
19: 3 (10%) 4  (13%)
18: 2 (7%) 6  (20%)
17: 3 (10%) 9 (30%)
16: 11 (37%) 20 (67%)
15: 7 (23%) 27 (90%)
14: 3 (10%) 30 (100%)
Average Mark: 16.23
Total Marks: 487.0
Held back: 13  (43%)
Held images: #365, #629, #1614, #2610, #2787, #3162, #4550, #4785, #5014, #5519, #6657,

#7067, #7804

DiCentra 4.13.360.0

Page 4



