Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

Images Scoring	12 or	Better or	with A	ward
----------------	-------	-----------	--------	------

5519	Puffin Perch Alma Sankey	20
7804	Okavango Lioness Wray Douglas	19
4550	In The High Alps Bryan Averill	19
1614	It's My Ball Wendy Williams	19
5014	Kicking Horse River Wray Douglas	18
8594	Gannets Sula Bassana Brian Sankey	18
2375	On the edge Martin Brown	17
6657	Young Moorhen Rob Gough	17
7067	Swiss Air Force Hornet David Foster	17
6011	Drying Day John Kay	16
961	Estuary Sunset Alison Wood	16
1130	Tree Hug Aneta Talbot	16
4785	Bamburgh Poppies Brian Sankey	16
5281	Safety in numbers David Westhead	16
6495	One Hundred Years Young Wendy Williams	16
2787	500 Feet, 500 Knots Martin Brown	16
3162	Cottage in the Highlands Bryan Averill	16
2610	The leaving of Liverpool Alma Sankey	16
629	Gannets Mating Ritual David Foster	16
365	The Lion's Stare Rob Gough	16
2097	40s revival gent John Dodd	15
8200	In Perfect Step John Kay	15
9315	Low Tide Alison Wood	15
3964	Ardvreck - Sutherland David Hoyle	15
3294	Derwent Bridge David Westhead	15
7442	Architectural whorl No2 David Hoyle	15

DiCentra 4.13.360.0 Page 1

Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

3656	One of the few left standing John Dodd	15
4189	Squabbling Puffins - Farne Islands Pete Allcock	14
9056	Ready to Load Aneta Talbot	14
9720	Rush Hour at Dovedale Pete Allcock	14

DiCentra 4.13.360.0 Page 2

Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

Entrant Scores

Wray [Douglas	Total:	37
7804	Okavango Lioness		19
5014	Kicking Horse River		18
Alma S	Sankey	Total:	36
5519	Puffin Perch		20
2610	The leaving of Liverpool		16
Bryan	Averill	Total:	35
4550	In The High Alps		19
3162	Cottage in the Highlands		16
Wendy	/ Williams	Total:	35
1614	It's My Ball		19
6495	One Hundred Years Young		16
Brian	Sankey	Total:	34
8594	Gannets Sula Bassana		18
4785	Bamburgh Poppies		16
David	Foster	Total:	33
7067	Swiss Air Force Hornet		17
629	Gannets Mating Ritual		16
Martin	Brown	Total:	33
2375	On the edge		17
2787	500 Feet, 500 Knots		16
Rob G	ough	Total:	33
6657	Young Moorhen		17
365	The Lion's Stare		16
Alison	Wood	Total:	31
961	Estuary Sunset		16
9315	Low Tide		15
David	Westhead	Total:	31
5281	Safety in numbers		16
3294	Derwent Bridge		15
John k	Kay	Total:	31
6011	Drying Day		16
8200	In Perfect Step		15
Aneta	Talbot	Total:	30
1130	Tree Hug		16
9056	Ready to Load		14
David	Hoyle	Total:	30
3964	Ardvreck - Sutherland		15
7442	Architectural whorl No2		15
John [Dodd	Total:	30
2097	40s revival gent		15
3656	One of the few left standing		15
Pete A	llcock	Total:	28
4189	Squabbling Puffins - Farne Islands		14
9720	Rush Hour at Dovedale		14

Statistics

DiCentra 4.13.360.0 Page 3

Held on 1 October 2019 at Nantwich

Judge: Mike Sharples ARPS, MPAGB, EFIAP, BPE5*

No. of Entrants: 15 No. of Entries: 30

Mark Distribution	C	Count		Cumulative	
20:	1	(3%)	1	(3%)	
19:	3	(10%)	4	(13%)	
18:	2	(7%)	6	(20%)	
17:	3	(10%)	9	(30%)	
16:	11	(37%)	20	(67%)	
15:	7	(23%)	27	(90%)	
14:	3	(10%)	30	(100%)	

Average Mark: 16.23 Total Marks: 487.0 Held back: 13 (43%)

Held images: #365, #629, #1614, #2610, #2787, #3162, #4550, #4785, #5014, #5519, #6657,

#7067, #7804

DiCentra 4.13.360.0 Page 4